DATASHEET PCB Filters FN 402
Low Cost PCB Filter
Rated currents from 0.5 to 6.5 A
Compact PCB-mountable design
Very low profile
Optional medical versions (B type)
Technical specifications
Maximum continuous operating voltage 250 VAC, 50/60 Hz

Low cost low profile
Custom specific versions on request
Typical applications
Electrical and electronic equipment
Small to medium-sized machines and household
equipment
Single-phase power supplies, switch-mode power
supplies
Test and measurement equipment
Medical equipment
 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2014
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Inductance Capacitance Resistance Input/Output Weight
@ 40 °C (25 °C) @ 230 VAC/50 Hz L Cx Cy R connections
[A] [µA] [mH] [nF] [nF] [kΩ] [g]
FN402-0.5-02 0.5 (0.6) 373 40 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-1-02 1 (1.2) 373 10 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-1.6-02 1.6 (1.9) 373 6 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-2.5-02 2.5 (3) 373 2 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-4-02 4 (4.7) 373 1 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402-6.5-02 6.5 (7.5) 373 1 100 2.2 1000 -02 40
FN402B-0.5-02 0.5 (0.6) 2 40 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-1-02 1 (1.2) 2 10 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-1.6-02 1.6 (1.9) 2 6 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-2.5-02 2.5 (3) 2 2 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-4-02 4 (4.7) 2 1 100 1000 -02 40
FN402B-6.5-02 6.5 (7.5) 2 1 100 1000 -02 40
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Product selector
For example: FN 402-0.5-02, FN 402B-6.5-02
Typical electrical schematic